
STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—concluded. 

Items. 1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 1918. 1919. 

Canals— 
Passengers carried. .No. 
Freight Tons. 

Shipping (sea-going)— 
Entered Tons 
Cleared " 

Total " 

Telegraphs, Government, 
miles of line 

Telegraphs, other, miles of 
line 

P o s t a l -
Money orders issued $ 
Revenue $ 
Expenditure $ 

Revenue $ 
Expenditure $ 
Gross debt $ 
Assets $ 

Net debt $ 
Chartered Banks— 

Capital paid up $ 
Assets % 
Liabilities (excluding capi­

tal and reserves) $ 
Deposits1 $ 

Savings B a n k s -
Deposits in Post Office.. % 
Government % 
Special $ 

Loan Companies— 
Assets S 
Liabilities % 
Deposits $ 

Trust Companies— 
Assets.._ $ 
Liabilities % 

Dominion Fire Insurance—• 
Amount at risk Dec. 31. $ 
Premium income for year I 

Provincial Fire Insurance— 
Amount at risk Dec. 31 . 8 
Premium income for year $ 

Dominion Life Insurance— 
Amount at risk Dec. 31.. % 
Premium income for year $ 

Provincial Life Insurance—• 
Amount at risk Dec. 31. .$ 
Premium income for year $ 

287,326 
37,023,237 

14,982,393 
14,586,093 

20,508,486 

9,933 

35,128 

109,500,670 
12,956,216 
12,822,058 

163,174,395 
127,384,473 
544,391,369 
208,394,519 
335,996,850 

114,759,807 
1,555,676,935 

1,309,944,006 
1,144,210,363 

41,591,287 
13,976,317 
39,110,439 

70,588,091 
70,588,091 
8,104,072 

10,740,640 
10,743,400 

3,456,019,009 
27,499,158 

1,242,160,478 
41,094,095 

250,836 
15,198,803 

13,132,944 
12,269,642 

25,403,586 

10,488 

36,484 

89,957,906 
13,046,650 
15,961,197 

133,073,482 
135,623,207 
700,473,814 
251,097,731 
449,376,083 

118,982,741 
1,596,424,643 

1,353,629,123 
1,198,340,315 

39,995,406 
14,006,157 
37,817,474 

71,992,666 
71,992,666 
9,193,194 

7,306,350 
7,306,350 

263,648 
23,583,491 

12,616,927 
12,210,723 

24,827,650 

10,699 

38,552 

94,469,871 
18,858,410 
16,009,139 

172,147,838 
130,350,727 
936,987,802 
321,831,631 
615,156,171 

113,175,353 
1,839,286,709 

1,596,905,337 
1,418,035,429 

40,008,418 
13,520,009 
40,405,037 

70,872,297 
70,872,297 
8,987,720 

7,826,943 
7,826,943 

244,919 
22,238,935 

14,789,781 
14,477,293 

20,287,074 

10,924 

39,196 

119,695,535 
20,902,384 
16,300,579 

232,701,294 
148,599,343 

1,382,003,268 
502,816,970 
879,186,298 

111,637,755 
2,111,559,555 

1,866,228,236 
1,643,203,020 

42,582,479 
13,633,610 
44,139,978 

212,143 
18,883,619 

15,780,160 
17,006,967 

32,787,127 

10,950 

39,438 

142,959,168 
21,345,394 
18,046,558 

260,778,953 
178,284,313 

1,863,335,899 
671,451,836 

1,191,884,063 

11,694,613 
13,566,780 

2:5,261,393 

11,428 

37,771 

142,375,809 
21,602,713 
19,273,584 

312,946,747 
232,731.283 

2,676,635,725 
1,102,104,692 
1,574,531,032 

3,531,620,802 
26,474,833 

1,311,616,677 
45,106,678 

3,720,058,236 
27,783,852 

849,915,678 
3,902,504 

1,422,179,632 
48,093,105 

348,097,229 
5,311,003 

1,676,223 
1,679,193 
8,934,825 

7,656,292 
7,656,292 

3,986,197,514 
31,246,536 

891,299,821 
4,081,815 

1,585,042,563 
54,843,609 

415,870,273 
7,397,193 

110,618.504 
2,432,331,418 

2,184,359,820 
1,909,895,780 

41,283,479 
12,177,283 
42,000,543 

69,995,036 
69,995,224 
7,802,539 

8,836,137 
8,836,137 

4,523,514,841 
35,954,408 

1,000,541,101 
4,185,851 

1,785,061,273 
61,641,047 

239,126,190 
4,821,839 

115,004,960 
2,754,568,118 

2,495,582,568 
2,189,428,885 

41,654,920 
11,402,098 
46,799,877 

deluding amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada. 

NOTE. 
In the foregoing Summary the statistics of immigration, fisheries, (1914-17), trade, shipping, the 

Post Office, the public debt, revenue and expenditure and the Post Offise and Government Savings Banks 
relate to the fiscal year ended March 31. Agricultural, dairying, fisheries (1917-18), mineral, manufactur­
ing, banking, insurance, loan and trust companies' statistics relate to the calendar years and railway 
statistics to the years ended June 30. Canal statistics are those of the navigation seasons. The telegraph 
statistics relate to the fiscal years for Government lines and to the calendar years for other lines. 


