STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—concluded.

	-					
Items.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.	1919.
Canals— Passengers carriedNo. FreightTons.	287,326 37,023,237	250,836 15,198,803	263,648 23,583,491	244,919 22,238,935		
Shipping (sea-going)— Entered	14,982,393 14,586,093	13,132,944 12,269,642	12,616,927 12,210,723	14,789,781 14,477,293	15,780,160 17,006,967	11,694,613 13,566,780
Total "	29,568,486	25, 40 2,586	24,827,650	29,267,074	32,757,127	25,261,393
Telegraphs, Government, miles of line	9,933	10,488	10,699	10,924	10,950	11,428
Telegraphs, other, miles of line	35,128	36,484	38,552	39,196	39,438	37,771
Postal— Money orders issued \$ Revenue	12,956,216	13,046,650	94,469,871 18,858,410 16,009,139	119,695,535 20,902,384 16,300,579	142,959,168 21,345,394 18,046,558	142,375,809 21,602,713 19,273,584
Revenue. \$ Expenditure. \$ Gross debt. \$ Assets. \$ Net debt. \$	163,174,395 127,384,473 544,391,369 208,394,519 335,996,850	133,073,482 135,523,207 700,473,814 251,097,731 449,376,083	321,831,631	502,816,970	260,778,953 178,284,313 1,863,335,899 671,451,836 1,191,884,063	1,102,104,692
Chartered Banks— Capital paid up\$ Assets\$ Liabilities (excluding capital and reserves)\$ Deposits ¹ \$	1,355,676,935	1.353.629.123	1,839,286,709 1,596,905,337	2,111,559,555 1.866.228.236	2,432,331,418 2,184,359,820	2,754,568,118 2,495,582,568
Savings Banks— Deposits in Post Office. \$ Government	41,591,287 13,976,317 39,110,439	39,995,406 14,006,157 37,817,474	40,008,418 13,520,009 40,405,037	42,582,479 13,633,610 44,139,978	41,283,479 12,177,283 42,000,543	41,654,920 11,402,098 46,799,877
Loan Companies— \$ Assets	70,588,091 70,588,091 8,104,072	71,992,666 71,992,666 9,193,194	70,872,297 70,872,297 8,987,720	69,676,223 69,679,193 8,934,825	69,995,036 69,995,224 7,802,539	
Trust Companies— Assets	10,740,640 10,743,400	7,306,350 7,306,350	7,826,943 7,826,943	7,656,292 7,656,292	8,836,137 8,836,137	
Dominion Fire Insurance— Amount at risk Dec. 31. \$ Premium income for year \$	3,456,019,009 27,499,158	3,531,620,802 26,474,833	3,720,058,236 27,783,852	3,986,197,514 31,246,536	4,523,514,841 35,954,408	
Provincial Fire Insurance— Amount at risk Dec. 31 .\$ Premium income for year\$	=	<u>-</u> -	849,915,678 3,902,504	891,299,821 4,081,815	1,000,541,101 4,185,851	
Dominion Life Insurance— Amount at risk Dec. 31\$ Premium income for year \$	1,242,160,478 41,094,095	1,311,616,677 45,106,678	1,422,179,632 48,093,105	1,585,042,563 54,843,609	1,785,061,273 61,641,047	-
Provincial Life Insurance— Amount at risk Dec. 31\$ Premium income for year \$	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	348,097,229 5,311,003	415,870,273 7,397,193	239,126,190 4,821,839	Ξ
!						

Including amounts deposited elsewhere than in Canada.

NOTE.

In the foregoing Summary the statistics of immigration, fisheries, (1914-17), trade, shipping, the Post Office, the public debt, revenue and expenditure and the Post Office and Government Savings Banks relate to the fiscal year ended March 31. Agricultural, dairying, fisheries (1917-18), mineral, manufacturing, banking, insurance, loan and trust companies' statistics relate to the calendar years and railway statistics to the years ended June 30. Canal statistics are those of the navigation seasons. The telegraph statistics relate to the fiscal years for Government lines and to the calendar years for other lines.